

don Pedro Recreation Agency

Sponsored By: TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO



Headquarters at West Side of Dam

Mailing Address: 10201 BONDS FLAT ROAD, LA GRANGE, CA 95329 Phone: 209-852-2396 www.donpedrolake.com

## MEETING OF THE BOARD OF CONTROL OF THE DON PEDRO RECREATION AGENCY

## CANCELLATION NOTICE SPECIAL MEETING OCTOBER 28, 2024 AT 10AM

The special meeting of the Board of Control of the Don Pedro Recreation Agency, which was scheduled to be held at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, October 28, 2024, at the Don Pedro Recreation Agency Visitor Center at 10201 Bonds Flat Road, La Grange, California, has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting is scheduled for 10:00 a.m. on Friday, December 13, 2024, at the Don Pedro Recreation Agency Visitor Center at 10201 Bonds Flat Road, La Grange, California. This meeting will be an in-person meeting. The agenda will be provided at <u>www.donpedrolake.com</u> when it is posted and distributed, at least 72 hours prior to the Board Meeting date.

DATE: October 25, 2024

Rebecca Dack

Executive Secretary to the Board of Control of the Don Pedro Recreation Agency